

## City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 210053. Version: 1 Name:

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 5/27/2021 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 6/17/2021 Final action: 6/17/2021

Title: Bid Award - SW 27th Street Multimodal Project (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 210053A RESPONSE SW 27th St MultiUse Path-Submittal VE Whitehurst 20210617, 2.

210053B\_BRESPONSE SW 27th St MultiUse Path-Submittal\_DB Civil\_20210617, 3.

210053C\_RESPONSE SW 27th St MultiUse Path-Submittal\_American Design\_20210617, 4. 210053D\_Final ITB 210312 SW 27th Street\_20210617, 5. 210053E\_210036-ITB SW 27th St. Multi-

Use Trail-ADD#1-FINAL\_20210617, 6. 210053F\_210036-ITB SW 27th Street Multi Use Path-Tabulation Sheet Demandstar\_20210617, 7. 210053G\_MAP 210409 SW27thSt Location

Map 20210617

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

6/17/2021 1 City Commission Approved as Recommended

## Bid Award - SW 27th Street Multimodal Project (B)

This item is a request to authorize the bid award to American Design Engineering Construction Inc. for the construction of SW 27th Street from SW Williston Road to SW 35th Place. On May 3, 2021, the Procurement Division received three bids from responsible, responsive bidders for the construction of the project. The lowest evaluated bid meeting the specification submitted by American Design Engineering Construction Inc. in the amount of \$543,465.00.

SW 27th Street Multimodal project consists of the construction of an 8 foot asphalt bicycle and pedestrian facility along the east side of the SW 27th Street corridor, south side of the SW 40th Place corridor and west side of the SW 25th Terrace corridor. The project is partially funded by a federal grant administered by the Florida Department of Transportation. The construction is scheduled to commence Fall 2021 and be complete early 2022.

## **Strategic Connection**

This item is connected to Goal 3: A Great Place to Live and Experience in the City's Strategic Plan and is a high priority item.

This project is partially funded by federal grant administered through FDOT in the amount of \$341,308; the remaining construction cost is funded by Transportation Mobility Program (TMPA) Zone C funds in the amount of \$202,157.

The City Commission: 1) award the bid to American Design Engineering Construction Inc.in the amount of \$543,465.00; and 2) authorize the City Manager to execute the contract and all related documents, subject to approval by the City Attorney as to form and legality.

File #: 210053., Version: 1